amounts for

2019 as

if under

IAS 17

Compared

to amounts

reported for

2018 under

IAS 17

(A) (B) (C) (D=A+B-C)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Financial result for year ended

31 December 2019 impacted

by the adoption of IFRS 16:

Profit from operations 41,066 567 (567) 41,066 57,854

Finance costs (6,156) – – (6,156) (7,209)

Profit before taxation 34,910 567 (567) 34,910 51,369

Profit for the year 31,244 567 (567) 31,244 46,082

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

84 Narnia (Hong Kong) Group Company Limited

1.	 SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

(c)	 Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

c.	 Impact on the financial result, segment results and cash flows of the Group (Continued)

2019 2018

Amounts

reported under

IFRS 16

Estimated

amounts related

to operating

leases as if

under IAS 17

(notes 1 & 2)

Hypothetical

amounts for

2019 as if

under IAS 17

Compared

to amounts

reported for

2018 under

IAS 17

(A) (B) (C=A+B)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Line items in the consolidated statement of

cash flows for year ended 31 December 2019

impacted by the adoption of IFRS 16:

Cash generated from operations 10,534 (1,557) 8,977 56,065

Net cash generated from operating activities 7,369 (1,557) 5,812 53,922

Capital element of lease rentals paid (1,557) 1,557 – –

Net cash generated from/(used in)

financing activities 20,525 1,557 22,082 (68,401)

Note 1:	The “estimated amounts related to operating leases” is an estimate of the amounts of the cash flows in
2019 that relate to leases which would have been classified as operating leases, if IAS 17 had still applied
in 2019. This estimate assumes that there were no differences between rentals and cash flows and that all
of the new leases entered into in 2019 would have been classified as operating leases under IAS 17, if IAS
17 had still applied in 2019. Any potential net tax effect is ignored.

Note 2:	 In this impact table these cash outflows are reclassified from financing to operating in order to compute